
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3446
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
BILL FOR ADMINISTRATION OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has set up a committee/panel to draft a bill for administration of Central
Universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is true that the said committee/panel will also assess the functioning of Central Universities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) and (b) No, Madam. The Government had constituted a Committee to prepare a draft Bill for regulating the administration of all Central Universities. The Committee has submitted its report, which is under examination in this Ministry.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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